## **Candidate Details**



Ballot paper name

Candidate name District Nominating for Election type

Enrolment status

## **BROWN**, Nathan

Nathan BROWN Shire of Jerramungup Councillor for Shire of Jerramungup Ordinary BROWN, Nathan is eligible to stand for election as a resident of the Shire of Jerramungup.

My name is Nathan Brown, I am a local farmer in the Shire of Jerramungup. Having grown up in the Shire I have over many local area enjoyed what the has had to offer vears professionally and socially. I now feel that the time is right for me to give back to the community by offering my time and any expertise and knowledge I have to the council, to ensure that future generations have the same opportunities as I have had. My community involvement has extended to many years on the FBG committee including a number as Chairman. I have also sat as a committee member of the JFC including three as chairman, along with being involved with many other community events and groups eg; Dancing in the Dirt and DFES. In my past roles I have engaged with community, business, and local government giving me a small insight into what is involved if elected to council

Mobile: 0427 351 057

**Postal Address:** C/O post office box 150 JERRAMUNGUP 6337